Trade and other payables (111,355) –

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities 3,677,196 2,420,031

Exposure to foreign currencies

(expressed in HK$)

RMB HK$

HK$ HK$

At 31 March 2020

Trade and other receivables 315,075 54,126

Cash and cash equivalents 2,153,756 3,784,093

Trade and other payables (132,926) –

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities 2,335,905 3,838,219

For the year ended 31 March 2021

101

 TRADEGO FINTECH LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2020

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)
(c) Foreign currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax that would arise if

foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of each reporting period

had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

after tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

after tax

HK$ HK$

RMB 5% 153,523 5% 97,524

(5)% (153,523) (5)% (97,524)

HK$ 5% 90,751 5% 143,933

(5)% (90,751) (5)% (143,933)

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to

remeasure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk

at the end of each reporting period. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the years ended 31

March 2021 and 2020.

For the year ended 31 March 2021

102

TRADEGO FINTECH LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2020

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)
(d) Fair values measurement

The valuation techniques and inputs used in fair value measurements of each financial instrument on a